
GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTION
TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026





PUBLIC NOTICE
ELECTION NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT
ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026,

in the County of St. Clair and State of Illinois, a General Primary 
Election will be held for the following from the Democratic (D), and 
Republican (R), Parties and Propositions as listed below:
*Nominations for office in the General Primary Election to be 
elected in the General Election*

United States Senator (D & R)
Governor/ Lt. Governor (D & R)
Representative in Congress –
 12th Congressional District (D & R)
 13th  Congressional District (D & R)
State Central Committeeperson –
 12th & 13th Congressional District (D)
State Senator –
 56th & 57th  Legislative Districts (D & R)
Representatives in the General Assembly –
 109th, 112th, 113th, 114th, & 115th Districts (D & R)
County Clerk (D & R)
County Treasurer (D & R)
County Sheriff (D & R)
County Assessor (D & R)
County Board of Review (D & R)
Regional Superintedent of Schools (D & R)
County Board Members –
 Districts 2, 3, 4, 5, 8, 12, 13, 14, 15, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 25 & 28 
 (D & R)

*Elected for Office in the General Primary Election*
 Precinct Committeeperson 
 (D & R) - Elected

LOCAL PROPOSITIONS WILL BE HELD IN
THE FOLLOWING JURISDICTIONS:

Pontiac-William Holliday School District #105
Prairie DuPont Fire Protection Dist.

Southwestern St. Clair County Emergency Services District

The polls of said General Primary Election shall be open continuously 
from 6:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., on Tuesday, March 17, 2026.

Dated at Belleville, Illinois, on February 2, 2026.

 
THOMAS HOLBROOK

COUNTY CLERK





I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SPECIMEN BALLOT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE
OFFICES, CANDIDATES, AND/OR PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED AT THE GENERAL PRIMARY

ELECTION TO BE HELD IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ON TUESDAY, MARCH 17, 2026.

THOMAS HOLBROOK, COUNTY CLERK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS



















www.stclaircountyil.gov


